GD-6004



"কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি" গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার 977027 বাংলাদেশ পাট গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট 8757907-5 মানিক মিয়া এ্যাভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২০৭ क्राजा ३ २२०५-१११२८ ই-মেইল ঃ info@bjri.gov.bd শ্মারক নং-বিজেআরআই/পরিবহন/৫৬/৯৭/ পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ क्षि भञ्जनालय। বাংলাদেশ পাট গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট (বিজেআরআই), মানিক মিয়া প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম ও ঠিকানা এ্যাভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২০৭। 01 কাজের স্থান বিজেআরআই পরিবহন পুল শাখার গাড়ী মেরামত কাজের নাম বিজেআরআই/পরিবহন/৫৬/৯৭/২২১৮ দরপত্রের রেফারেল নং তারিখ २२-३२-२००७देश। 51 কাজের পদ্ধতি উন্যক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি। জিওবি। প্রকল্প/বাজেটের উৎস প্রকল্পের নাম श्रियां नग्न। দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং প্রযোজা নয়। 201 বিজেআরআই পরিবহন পুল শাখার গাড়ী মেরামত। দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম 77 দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ 1354005-50-05 25 দরপত্র বাক্স বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময় ১৪-০১-২০০৯ইং বেলা ২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ১৪-০১-২০০৯ইং বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকায় (১) বিজেআরআই এর ক্যাশ শাখায় নগদ দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (১) দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান পরিশোধপূর্বক সংগ্রহ ও বিক্রয় শাখা হতে দরপত্র সংগ্রহ করতে হবে। (২) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান (২) বিজেআরআই বোর্ড রুম, মানিক মিয়া এ্যাভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২০৭। (১) সরকারি/আধাসরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানে তালিকাভুক্ত/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান। দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের 261 যোগ্যতা বিজেআরআই পরিবহন পুল শাখার গাড়ী নং ঢাকা মেট্রো-ঘ-১১-০৪৬৬ কাজের বর্ণনা 196 জীপ ও গাড়ি নং ঢাকা মেট্রো-ঘ-১১-০৮৫৯ জীপ এর যন্ত্রাংশ সংযোজন, ইঞ্জিন মেরামত ও সার্ভিসিং। দরপত্রের মূল্য ২০০/- (দুইশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)। দরপতের মৃশ্য লট সনাক্তকরণ माउँ नश কাজের স্থান দরপত্র জামানত কাজ সম্পাদনের কার্যাদেশ প্রান্তির বিজেআরআই বিজেআরআই ২,০০০/- (দুই হাজার) প্রযোজ্য নয় সংগ্ৰহ ও বিক্ৰয় व्रधान कार्यालय, পর ২০ (বিশ) টাকা। मिन। মহাপরিচালক, বিজেআরআই, ঢাকা। দরপত্র আহ্বান কারীর পদবী বিস্তারিত তথোর জন্য যোগাযোগ পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ), বিজেআরআই, ঢাকা। বিশেষ শর্ত কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই যে কোন দরপত্র অথবা 221 সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। মোঃ আবুল মতিন



কর ইউজ) সরবরাহ কাজ।

64×1643168/286/04-08

953-2722

জিভি-৫৯৫০

ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) (অঃ দাঃ)

বাংলাদেশ পাট গবেষণা ইনস্টিটিউট

টেলিফোনঃ ১১১০৯৫৩, ১১১৯৪৮৭

ধ্ধান ভাভার ও ক্রের কর্মকর্তা

ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

GD-5934

ভান্ডার ও ক্রয় বিভাগ

www.dhakacity.org

আপনার পরিবেশ সুন্দর ও পরিচ্ছন রাখুন আপনার শিশুকে টিকা দিন।

প্রিয়জনকে বই উপহার দিন

দরপত্র আহবান বিজ্ঞপ্তি

03.	PG-3 এর আও মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ, স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্পী উনুয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়।		
02.	সংস্থা	ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশুন, ঢাকা।		
00.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী	ভাভার ও ক্রয় বিভাগ, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা।		
08.	প্রকিউরমেন্ট মেখড	খোলা দরপত্র আহ্বান।		
00.	তহবিল ও খাত	ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের নিজস্ব তহবিল।		
06.	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নম্বর	১৫/ভাঃক্রংবিঃ/২০০৮-২০০৯।		
09.	যে সমস্ত অফিস হতে দরপত্র দলিল পাওয়া যাবে	দরপত্র নোটিশ, ফরম ও সিডিউল নিম্নবর্ণিত হারে নগদ টাকায় (অফেরত করপোরেশনের নির্বারিত সোনালী ব্যাংকে চালানের মাধ্যমে জমা প্রদান কর্কাপ দেখিয়ে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, ইসাব বিভাগের হিসাবরক্ষক, ভাভার ও ক্রেয় বিভাগ এবং সকল আঞ্চলকর্মকর্তার অফিসসমূহ হতে পাওয়া যাবে। দরপক্রের সাথে সিডিউল ক্রের বিশিদ সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।	রে চালানের নগর ভবনস্থ লিক নির্বাহী	
ob.	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারীর কার্যালয়ের নাম ও ঠিকানা	বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা বিভাগ। অত্র করপোরেশনের সকল আঞ্চলিক নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তার দত্তর, অঞ্চল-১ হতে ১০। নগর ভবনস্থ প্রধান ভাভার ও ক্রন্ম কর্মকর্তার দত্তর (কক্ষ নং ১৫১, ইষ্ট ব্লক), ভাভার ও ক্রন্ম বিভাগ, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা।		
ob.	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	১৩/০১/২০০৯ইং অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।		
30.	দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ ও সময়	১৪/০১/২০০৯ইং দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।		
22.	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী দরর কর্তৃক দরপত্র	১৪/০১/২০০৯ইং দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায় বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, ঢাকা এবং গ		
	বাকু খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	করপোরেশনের সকল আঞ্চলিক নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তার দপ্তর, অঞ্চল-১ হতে ১০।		
25	অত্র দত্তর কর্তৃক সকল দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	১৪/০১/২০০৯ইং দুপুর ১.৩০ ঘটিকার সময় প্রধান ভাভার ও ক্রয় কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরে (কক্ষ্ নং ১৫১, ইষ্ট রক, ভাভার ও ক্রয় বিভাগ, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা) দরদাভাগণের সন্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র বাক্স খোলা হবে।		
30.	দরদাতা যোগ্যতা	পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ এবং সংশ্রিষ্ট কাজের জন্য প্রণীত দরপত্র দলিলে বর্ণিত শর্তানুযায়ী।		
\$8.	মালামাল সরবরাহের স্থান	দরপত্র দলিলে বর্ণিত শর্তানুযায়ী।		
30.	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার সাথে যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম	টেলিফোন নম্বঃ ৯৫৬৫৯৭৭।		
36.	পরদাতার প্রতি বিশেষ নির্দেশাবলী	(ক) পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ এর বিধি বিধান মানতে বাধ্য থাকবেন।		
		(খ) কাৰ্ডপক্ষ কোন কাৱণ দশানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল বা কো		
		দরপত্রের অংশবিশেষ বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।		
		(গ) দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় তথ্যাবলী বিষয় নিজস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিসে অফি সময়ে জানা যাবে।	স চলাকালী	
		্ঘ) দরদাতাকে প্রস্তুতকারক কোম্পানী/এজেন্ট/পরিবেশক/খ্যাতনামা সরবরাহকার প্রতিষ্ঠান বা তালের নিযুক্ত সংস্থা হতে হবে। দরদাতাদের হাল নাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রে লাইসেল, আয়কর, ভাটে রেজিস্ট্রেশন ও ব্যাংক সলভেলি সার্টিজকেটের সভ্যায়িত কা দরপত্রের সহিত অবশাই দাখিল করতে হবে।		
		(৩) দরপত্রদাতা/প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতার এবং দরপত্র দলিলের স্বপক্ষে চাহিদাকৃ কাগজপত্রাদি অবশাই দরপত্রের দহিত দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্র দলিলাদির প্রতো পৃষ্ঠায় এবং নির্বারিত স্থানে দরদাতাকে অবশাই স্বাক্ষর করতে হবে।		
मर	কাজের নাম	প্রাক্তলিত দরপত্র সিকিউরিটি কার্য সমান্তির সময়সীমা মূল্য	দরপত মূল্য	
05.	২০০৮-২০০৯ইং অর্থ বছরে ২য় পর্য ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের মশক নিয় কার্যক্রমে কীটনাশক এডালটিসাইড (রে	ত্তে সরবরাহকারী টাঃ ৭,৭১,১৫০/- কার্যাদেশ ইস্যুর তারিখ ছণ কর্তক উদ্ধৃত হতে ৩০ (ব্রিশ) দিনের	3,000/-	



গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

Bangladesh Petroleum **Exploration & Production** Company Limited (BAPEX)

(A Company of Petrobangla) Shahjalal Tower (7th floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Dhaka-1217

Extension of Closing Date of International Tender

closing date of International Tender BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-415/2008 dated 20-10-2008 for procurement of Well Completion Equipment for Semutang Gas Field Development Project is hereby extended as follows:-

Last date and time for selling of tender documents

Last date and time for submission of tender

Date and time for : opening of tender

Now to be read as 15:00 hrs (BST) on 09-02-2009 instead of 22.12.2008. Now to be read as 11:00

hrs (BST) on 10-02-2009 instead of 23.12.2008. Now to be read as 11:30 hrs (BST) on 10-02-2009 instead of 23-12-2008.

All other terms & conditions of the tender documents shall remain unchanged.

GD-5976

For Managing Director

General Manager (Admin)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department RDP-24; Greater Faridpur Rural Infrastructure Development Project Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/SF/AM-23/2008/809 Date: 18/12/08

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

1. The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) will provide fund from development budget towards the cost of "construction of 672.00m long PC Girder Bridge on Saltia Bazar-Haziganj Bazar-Dewanganj Bazar road (above 700.00m away from Gafargaon Upazila HQ) over the Old Brahmaputra River in Gafargaon under Mymensingh District". GOB has approved a study/survey proposal with JDCF funding for the bridge. It intends to apply part of the proceeds of this fund to make payment under the contract for consultancy services to conduct Hydrological and Morphological Study for Planning and design of the proposed scheme under this project. All payments for the consultancy services will be made in Bangladesh currency i.e. Bangladesh Taka The Local Government Engineering Department (hereinafter

referred at as the client) now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed consulting firm (National) or firms in joint ventures/association for short listing of the consultancy services to conduct abovementioned tasks of 672.00m long PC Girder Bridge on Saltia Bazar-Haziganj Bazar-Dewanganj Bazar road over the Old Brahmaputra River on Gafargaon under Mymensingh District" in this project.

3. The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) under Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives under Local Government Division represented by the Project Director, Greater Faridpur Rural Infrastructure Development Project (RDP-24) will be client for the project. 4. As part of the services the consultant will:

Conducting field visit at the proposed bridge site and the river

Collecting, processing and analysis of existing data; Collecting field data on bathymetry, river cross-section,

bankline, water level, discharge using state-of-the art survey Establishment of navigational requirements for all kinds of ships, water vessels along the Old Brahmaputra River in

accordance with guidelines of BIWTA and others; Statistical analysis of water levels at the bridge site to determine the highest and lowest water levels for different

return period: Developing two dimensional morphological model of the Old Brahmaputra River covering the bridge site and model

Studying various options for selection of bridge site and type of RTW applying calibrated morphological model;

(viii) Assessing the risk of vulnerable river bank erosion at and around the bridge vicinity;

(ix) Selecting best suited location for bridge and alignment of approach road by investigating 3-potential options;

Determining design parameters for the bridge and the river

training work; Preparing hydraulic design of bridge including length of bridge, height of bridge and scour levels at bridge pier and

(xii) Preparing design of RTW as necessary for safe operation of

the bridge; (xiii) Assessment of future bank movement with and without bridge

condition applying calibrated morphological model; (xiv) Identifying adverse effects like erosion, deposition, over flooding at upstream or downstream of the proposed bridge due to construction; and

(xv) Forecast on potential morphological changes in the vicinity of the proposed bridge before and after construction of the bridge applying calibrated morphological model.

5. Selection/short listing will be made in accordance with Quality and Cost-Based Selection (QCBS) procedure, following the procedure indicated in Public Procurement Rules-2008 (PPR-2008).

6. The client will conduct the short-listing of interested consultant firms for the prior mentioned consultancy services. The firm must have at least 5 (five) years relevant experience of rendering consultancy services, especially working experience in hydrological and morphological study of 5 (five) Nos. of 600.00m-680.00m long 2-lane pre-stressed concrete girder or pre-stressed concrete box girder bridge in the last 5 (five) years. The EOI shall be submitted along with the following documents.

Background of the firms with brochures. Summary of similar nature of works experience on the last 5 (five) years with assignment name/ start date/complete date/length (m) including financial year.

(iii) Organisational information, manpower having relevant experience and professional qualification.

(iv) Financial statement supported by audit report last 3 (three)

7. Interested reputed consulting firm or firms in joint ventures with another firm are being invited to submit their EOI for short-listing. The capabilities of only the lead partner will be short-listed, LGED will not entertain any claim with whatsoever in this respect from other partner of the associations for not mentioning their name along with the lead partner.

8. The EOI with supporting documents must be delivered at or before 12.00 noon on 11-01-2009, in sealed envelopes, marked with "EOI for consultancy services for Hydrological and Morphological Study for Planning and Design of 672.00m long PC Girder Bridge on Saltia Bazar-Haziganj Bazar-Dewanganj Bazar road over the Old Brahmaputra River on Gafargaon under Mymensingh District" to signatory addressed and late submission

will be rejected. 9. The requested for proposal to submit detailed technical and financial proposal is expected to be issued to the short listed firms by January, 2008. The employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the firms in connection with the preparation or delivery of the EOI.

10. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept any or reject all

Noor Mohammad Project Director GFRIDP



ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

প্রকৌশল বিভাগ, অঞ্চল-৫

www.dhakacity.org আপনার শহর পরিচছন রাখুন

সংশোধনী দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ গত ২৪/১১/২০০৮ইং তারিখে প্রঃবিঃঅঃ-৫/দরপত্র/০৮-০৯/৯নং স্মারকে আহ্বানকৃত দরপত্র গ্রহণের সর্বশেষ সময়সীমা ২২/১২/২০০৮ইং তারিখের পরিবর্তে আগামী ০১/০১/২০০৯ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১২:০০টা পর্যন্ত বর্ধিত করা হলো এবং ৩১/১২/২০০৮ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে। দরপত্রের অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে।

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী

ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন ফোনঃ ৯৫৫৮৪৫৪

ECICL

জিডি-৫৯৫৬

ডিসিসি/পিআরডি/২৫০/০৮-০৯

Essential Drugs Company Limited

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208

International Tender Notice

EDCL invites International Press Tender for supply of Pharmaceutical Raw Materials on C&F(C) Chittagong by Sea/Dhaka by Air/Benapole by Road basis:-

SI No.	Tender No. & date	Name of the item	Cost of tender schedule	Last date of closing & opening
01.	IMP/RM/SEM/2 0/2008-2009 dated 23/12/2008	Pharmaceutical Raw Materials: (As per schedule)	Tk. 3,000.00/set equivalent to US\$ 44.00 non-refundable	Closing: 19/01/2009 at 11:00am Opening: 19/01/2009 at 11:15 am.
02.	IMP/RM/SEM/2 1/2008-2009 dated 23/12/2008	Pharmaceutical Raw Materials: 1. Folic Acid BP 2. Bacitracin Zinc (Sterile Micro) 3. Chloramphenicol Base BP 4. Chloramphenicol Powder USP 5. Erythromycin Ethyl Succinate BP 6. Neomycin Sulphate (Sterile) BP 7. Salbutamol Sulphate 8. Methyl Hydroxy Benzoate Sodium BP 9. MS Anti Foam USP 10. Polyethylene Glycol-300 11. Colour FDC Yellow # 10 Ph. Gr. 12. WINCOAT WT-AQ 1001 (White) 13. WINCOAT WT-MP-02005 (White) 14. Essence of Lemon BP 15. Essence of Orance Sweet Ph Gr. 16. Orange Oil BP 17. Orange Flavour Powder Ph. Gr. 18. Peppermint Oil BP 19. Atropine Sulphate BP	Tk. 1,500.00/set equivalent to US\$ 22.00 non-refundable	Closing: 22/01/2009 at 11:00am Opening: 22/01/2009 at 11:15am.
3.	IMP/RM/SEM/2 2/2008-2009 dated 23/12/2008	Pharmaceutical Raw Materials: 1. Ciprofloxacin HCI USP 2. Ferrous Fumarate BP 3. Sulfamethoxazole BP 4. Trimethoprime BP	Tk. 2,300.00/set equivalent to US\$ 33.00 non-refundable	Closing: 28/01/2009 at 11.00am Opening: 28/01/2009 at 11:15am.

Tender schedule will be sold from the Accounts Department of Essential Drugs Company Limited, Dhaka on payment as stated above during office hours on all working days (except Friday, Saturday and govt. holidays). No tender schedule will be sold on the opening date of the tender.

EDCL authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Md. Feroze-ul-Alam Production Director & Incharge, Purchase Deptt For: Managing Director

GD-5998

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Deputy Director RMSU, LGED, Barisal District: Barisal

Memo No. LGED/DD/RMSU/Bari/2008/419

Date: 22-12-2008

Invitation for Tender (Goods) Notice No-01/2008-09

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the

undermentioned list of goods as per terms and conditions stated below: Price of tender Package Name of contact Time for No. No. security (Tk) completion documents (Tk) (days) RMB/08/ 24000.00 500.00 a) Procurement 60 days Box for G-14 System/CPU Amtali, Borguna, Pirojpur, Patuakhali. Gouranadi and RMSU Barisal Office Procurement of Computer Accessories upgrading the Computer of Kalapara, Amtoli, Borguna, Patuakhali, Nalchiti, Mathbaria, Jhalakati, Pirojpur, Gouranadi, Bhola, Barisal City Corporation & RMSU, Barisal Office Procurement of Computers & RMB/08/ 2000.00 30 days 100.00 Accessories for RMSU G-17 LGED, Barisal Office RMB/08/ Procurement of Computer & 750.00 35400.00 60 days G-12 Accessories for Trade Licence Section of Barisal City Corporation, Jhalokathi Pourashava, Patuakhali Pourashava. Bhola Pourashava, Pirojpur Borguna Pourashava Pourashava, Gouranadi Pourashava, Mathbaria Lalmohan Pourashava, Charfasan Pourashava,

Amtoli

Kalapara

Nalchiti

Source of funds Date, time and place of pre-tender :

Pourashava,

Pourashava,

Pourashava,

Pourashava.

receiving tender

Last date, time and places of selling : tender documents

Last date, time and places of :

Date, time and place of opening of :

Date: 19/01/2009, Time: 11.00 am and Place: Office of the undersigned

Date: 26/01/2009, Time: 5.00 pm and Places: a) Office of the Superintendent Engineer, LGED

Barisal, Barisal,

b) Office of the Director, MSU, LGED Bhaban,

Dhaka-1207. c) Office of the undersigned.

Date: 27.01.2009, Time: 1.00pm and

Places:

Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Barisal. b) Office of the undersigned

Date: 27.01.2009, Time: 4.00pm, Place: Office of the

undersigned.

Tender shall be valid for a period of 60 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned and purchase the tender documents in Cash/Treasury Chalan/Bank Draft from the places mentioned above. The tenderer or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> Krishna Pada Sarkar Deputy Director RMSU, LGED, Barisal Phone No: 0431-71133

GD-6019